
# 5 Cal State East Bay (3-4) -vs- Dominican (Calif.) (10-1)
2/12/2025 at Turlock, Calif. (Warrior SB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: QUINTERO, Marissa (7-0)
Loss: Torres-Gonzalez, Nay (0-1)
HBP: QUINTERO, Marissa, Torres-Gonzalez, Nay
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Keating First: Paul Heathcoate 
Start: 4;20 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 77   Weather: partly sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal State East Bay 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 10 3
Dominican (Calif.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1

Cal State East Bay 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CUELLAR, Jeslyn ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
PORTO, Jenna rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    GENTRY, Brynn rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
GOMEZ, Rylee 2b 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
MORALES, Jasmyn 1b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
CARRILLO, Cynthia lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
FARIAS, Marissa c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
MERCADO, Isabel dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    GARCIA, Mia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
CAMPOS, Jennavee 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
BLOCK, Sarissa cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
QUINTERO, Marissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 10 5 1 1 7

2B: CUELLAR, Jeslyn (1); GOMEZ, Rylee (1); MORALES, Jasmyn (1);
CARRILLO, Cynthia (1)
SH: CAMPOS, Jennavee (1)
SB: BLOCK, Sarissa (1)
HBP: FARIAS, Marissa (1)
E: CUELLAR, Jeslyn (1); MORALES, Jasmyn (1); QUINTERO, Marissa
(1)
DP: 1

Dominican (Calif.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tobola, Kate 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Guerrero, Tiare ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ruiz, Leslie lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Magnuson, Jadyn dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Oas, Payton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burke, Annabelle 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Heggstrom, Morgan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Kelissa cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rodriguez, Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Fierro, Ali 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abalos, Alexis 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brewer, Aneesa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benson, Leila rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Manuel, Karlyne rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Torres-Gonzalez, Nay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Souza, Mia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 2 1 2 5 6

SB: Manuel, Karlyne (1)
HBP: Lee, Kelissa (1)
E: Manuel, Karlyne (1)

Cal State East Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
QUINTERO, Marissa (W, 7-0) 7.0 2 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 25 28 7 8 113
Totals 2 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 25 28 7 8 113

Dominican (Calif.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Torres-Gonzalez, Nay (L, 0-1) 6.1 9 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 27 30 15 3 86
Souza, Mia 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
Totals 10 5 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 30 33 16 4 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Cal State East Bay - Top of 1st CSU DUC
CUELLAR popped up to 2b (2-2 BKKBF). 0 0
PORTO fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 0
GOMEZ lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Bottom of 1st CSU DUC
Tobola, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Guerrero, T. walked (3-0 BBBB); Tobola, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Ruiz, L. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 KFF); Guerrero, T. advanced to second; Tobola, K. out
at third p to 3b. 0 0
Magnuson, J. struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK). 0 0
Burke, A. flied out to lf (1-2 FBFF). 0 0

Cal State East Bay - Top of 2nd CSU DUC
MORALES doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
CARRILLO doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); MORALES scored. 1 0
FARIAS flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
MERCADO struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 1 0
CAMPOS lined out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Bottom of 2nd CSU DUC
Heggstrom, M grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Lee, K. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 0
Fierro, A. popped up to 1b (2-2 SBFB). 1 0

Cal State East Bay - Top of 3rd CSU DUC
BLOCK singled to left center (0-1 K). 1 0
BLOCK stole second. 1 0
CUELLAR flied out to cf (2-2 BSKB). 1 0
PORTO popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 1 0
GOMEZ grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBBF). 1 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Bottom of 3rd CSU DUC
Abalos, A. to 2b for Fierro, A.. 1 0
Benson, L. struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 0
Tobola, K. lined out to lf (2-1 BBF). 1 0
Guerrero, T. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KFBBF). 1 0
Ruiz, L. fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Cal State East Bay - Top of 4th CSU DUC
MORALES popped up to 2b (1-2 BSFF). 1 0
CARRILLO lined out to lf (0-2 KFF). 1 0
FARIAS fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 1 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Bottom of 4th CSU DUC
Magnuson, J. popped up to 1b (3-2 BBFBK). 1 0
Burke, A. singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Heggstrom, M grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB); Burke, A. out on the play. 1 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal State East Bay - Top of 5th CSU DUC
Manuel, K. to rf for Benson, L.. 1 0
MERCADO singled to right center (1-0 B). 1 0
GARCIA pinch ran for MERCADO. 1 0
CAMPOS out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); GARCIA advanced to second. 1 0
BLOCK flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
CUELLAR doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); GARCIA scored. 2 0
PORTO lined out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Bottom of 5th CSU DUC
GENTRY to rf for PORTO. 2 0
MERCADO to dp for GARCIA. 2 0
Lee, K. hit by pitch (2-2 FKBFFB). 2 0
Abalos, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 0
Manuel, K. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BFBF); Lee, K. out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Manuel, K. stole second. 2 0
Tobola, K. singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Manuel, K. scored. 2 1
Guerrero, T. struck out swinging (3-2 FFFFBFBFBS). 2 1

Cal State East Bay - Top of 6th CSU DUC
GOMEZ fouled out to lf (0-1 F). 2 1
MORALES singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 2 1
CARRILLO reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 F); MORALES out at second ss to 2b. 2 1
FARIAS hit by pitch (0-0); CARRILLO advanced to second. 2 1
MERCADO fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Dominican (Calif.) - Bottom of 6th CSU DUC
Ruiz, L. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 1
Magnuson, J. reached on a fielding error by p (1-0 B). 2 1
Oas, P. pinch ran for Magnuson, J.. 2 1
Burke, A. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
Heggstrom, M reached on a dropped fly by 1b (0-0); Oas, P. advanced to third. 2 1
Rodriguez, T pinch hit for Lee, K.. 2 1
Rodriguez, T lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 2 1

Cal State East Bay - Top of 7th CSU DUC
Magnuson, J. to dp for Oas, P.. 2 1
Lee, K. to cf for Rodriguez, T. 2 1
CAMPOS popped up to 2b (1-2 BFFF). 2 1
BLOCK singled to right field (2-0 BB). 2 1
CUELLAR singled through the left side (0-0); BLOCK advanced to second. 2 1
GENTRY walked (3-1 BBBKB); CUELLAR advanced to second; BLOCK advanced to third. 2 1
GOMEZ doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); GENTRY advanced to third; CUELLAR scored; BLOCK scored. 4 1
Souza, M. to p for Torres, N.. 4 1
MORALES singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (1-0 B); GOMEZ advanced to third;
GENTRY scored. 5 1
CARRILLO reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); MORALES out at second ss unassisted,
interference. 5 1
FARIAS lined out to 3b (1-1 FB). 5 1

Dominican (Calif.) - Bottom of 7th CSU DUC
Brewer, A. pinch hit for Abalos, A.. 5 1
Brewer, A. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 5 1
Manuel, K. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 1
Tobola, K. grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 5 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


